JOURNEY TO THE EAST

Le Corbusier
(Charles-Edouard Jeanneret)

Edited and annotated by lvan Zakni¢
Translated by Ivan Zakni¢
in collaboration with Nicole Pertuiset

FACHGRUPPE STADT-FB 15
BIBLIOTH=
TECHN. HOCHSCHULE DARMSTADT

Inventar-Nr._ 5%/ Y40

The MIT Press
Cambridge, Massachusetts ,
London, England - -

S



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

EDITOR’S PREFACE

PREFACE TO THE FRENCH EDITION

ITINERARY OF THE JOURNEY TO THE EAST

TO MY BROTHER, THE MUSICIAN ALBERT JEANNERET
A FEW IMPRESSIONS

A LETTER TO FRIENDS AT THE ATELIERS D’ART IN LA
CHAUX-DE-FONDS

VIENNA

THE DANUBE
BUCHAREST
TURNOVO

ON TURKISH SOIL

CONSTANTINOPLE

For CIP data and copyright information, see page 270.

Vi’
viii

XV

25
n
50
57
66

83



THE MOSQUES

THE SEPULCHERS

SHE'S AND HE'S

A CAFE

SESAME

TWO FANTASIES, ONE REALITY
THE STAMBOUL DISASTER

A JUMBLE OF RECOLLECTIONS AND REGRETS
.RECC;LLECTIONS OF ATHOS
THE PARTHENON

IN THE WEST

EDITOR’S r\’iOTEs

LIST OF DRAWINGS

iy
&F

100

120

128

133

137

143

153

160

173

209

240

246

267



