## JOURNEY TO THE EAST

Le Corbusier (Charles-Edouard Jeanneret)

Edited and annotated by Ivan Žaknić Translated by Ivan Žaknić in collaboration with Nicole Pertuiset

FACHGRUPPE STADT-FB 15
BIBLIOTHEK
TECHN. HOCHSCHULE DARMSTADT

Inventor-Nr 87/440

The MIT Press Cambridge, Massachusetts London, England

## **CONTENTS**

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	vi
EDITOR'S PREFACE	viii
PREFACE TO THE FRENCH EDITION	χv
ITINERARY OF THE JOURNEY TO THE EAST	2
TO MY BROTHER, THE MUSICIAN ALBERT JEANNERET	. 4
A FEW IMPRESSIONS	6
A LETTER TO FRIENDS AT THE ATELIERS D'ART IN LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS	14
VIENNA	25
THE DANUBE	32
BUCHAREST	50
TŬRNOVO	57
ON TURKISH SOIL	66
CONSTANTINOPLE	83

THE MOSQUES	100
THE SEPULCHERS	120
SHE'S AND HE'S	128
A CAFÉ	133
SESAME '	137
TWO FANTASIES, ONE REALITY	143
THE STAMBOUL DISASTER	153
A JUMBLE OF RECOLLECTIONS AND REGRETS	160
RECOLLECTIONS OF ATHOS	173
THE PARTHENON	209
IN THE WEST	240
EDITOR'S NOTES	246
LIST OF DRAWINGS	267

4

- 1